

Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation invites you to join the CJH community of support as an exclusive *CJH Benefactor Partner*. Promote your business, socialize, and network all year long in a relaxed, fun environment. Proudly support the Signature Clearwater Jazz Holiday music festival tradition, now in its 45th year, as well as our impactful youth music education programs.

A Return to our Roots for 2024!

We return to our roots this year with a special, familiar format back in Coachman Park. Join us on the waterfront as we celebrate **Clearwater Jazz Holiday's 45th Anniversary October 17-20, 2024**.

The main concerts will be in Coachman Park's large green over-looking the waterfront. Concertgoers may purchase reserved seats on the green or enjoy the festival from several areas throughout the park open to the public for free.

Clearwater Jazz Holiday's 45th Anniversary Celebration will also feature a lateafternoon/early evening party each day with free music on smaller stages surrounding the green, creating a fun-festival atmosphere downtown before the headliners hit the big stage.

2023 CJH Benefactor Partners:

- Blue Water Wealth Management at Steward Partners
- Carr, Riggs & Ingram CPAs and Advisors
- McFarland, Gould, Lyons, Sullivan & Hogan, P.A.
- Pinellas Community Foundation
- Sandbars to Sunsets Team with Future Home Realty



Coachman Park, Clearwater Florida

CJH Benefactor Partner Discount Pricing - \$3,500 (Pricing after April 30th - \$4,400)

As a 2024 CJH Benefactor Partner, you will enjoy:

- 6 Passes Per Night to our VIP Hospitality Area Situated on the Large Green (24 total Passes)
- Large, Tented VIP Party Lounge with Views of the Stage
- Stage Front First Come, First Served VIP Festival Seating
- Catered VIP Food Service and Tickets to Exchange for VIP Beverages
- Opportunities to Network and Entertain your Clients and Guests all Year at our <u>CJH Presents Music Series</u> Events (8 CJH Presents Passes to 5 events).
- Exclusive Party Area with Complimentary Offerings at our Annual Ultimate Summer Jazz Jam July 19th at the Factory St. Pete.
- Industry Category Exclusivity CJH Benefactor Partners Always Maintain Right of First Refusal Before Another CJH Benefactor Partner within the Same Industry Category Joins the Membership (i.e., One Bank, One Realtor, One Accounting Firm, etc.)
- Recognition in the Tampa Bay Times Official Guide to the Clearwater Jazz Holiday
- Option to Upgrade Any Pass to the new Waterfront Bistro for \$125 per Pass Per Night Subject to Availability (CJH's Top-Tier VIP Experience with Added Food Offering and Open Bar).



Join Our Family of Partners and Support a 45-Year Tradition with a Big Community Impact Let our Team Facilitate Meaningful Connections For You All Year Long

Name of Organization:	
Organization Contact:	
Business Address:	
Business Telephone:	
Email Address:	
Name of Business for Purposes of CJH	

Promotional Materials:

Payment may be made by check payable to Clearwater Jazz Holiday Foundation, Inc. or by Credit Card by contacting the CJH Office 727-461-5200

CJH BENEFACTOR PARTNERSHIP CONTRIBUTIONS HELP CLEARWATER JAZZ HOLIDAY FOUNDATION, INC. SUPPORT AND SUSTAIN THE FESTIVAL TRADITION AND YEAR-ROUND EDUCATION & OUTREACH INITIATIVES AND SPECIAL EVENTS. BY PURCHASING A CJH BENEFACTOR PARTNERSHIP, PARTNER UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES ALL FUNDS CONTRIBUTED WILL BE NON-REFUNDABLE, FOR ANY REASON, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, IN THE EVENT OF INCLEMENT WEATHER, CIVIL UNREST, OR AN ACT OF GOD, AND IF THE CLEARWATER JAZZ HOLIDAY MUSIC FESTIVAL OR ITS ANNUAL EVENTS AND INITIATIVES ARE CANCELED IN WHOLE OR IN PART. THE CLEARWATER JAZZ HOLIDAY FOUNDATION SHALL NOT HAVE ANY OBLIGATION TO REFUND ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THE CJH BENEFACTOR PARTNER'S CONTRIBUTION. EVENTS ARE RAIN OR SHINE. ALL ARTISTS SUBJECT TO CHANGE OR CANCELLATION.

CLEARWATER JAZZ HOLIDAY IS A QUALIFIED 501(C)(3) ORGANIZATION. CONSULT YOUR TAX ADVISOR. YOUR CONTRIBUTIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE TO THE AMOUNT ALLOWED BY LAW. A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES ONLINE AT <u>WWW.FLORIDA</u> CONSUMER HELP.COM OR BY CALLING TOLL-FREE WITHIN THE STATE 1-800-HELP-FLA (1-800-435-7352). REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. FLORIDA DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE & CONSUMER SERVICES: CH15231 FEDERAL ID: 58-1910442